Certlifled REVISIONS
SHINGLES (SELF—SEALED) Town of Innisfil Model ' _
gl R 2021-04-30 2:27:31 PM jpenfold
12 27'-8"
= A Sl e
CEILING HEIGHTS OF ROOMS OR SPACES IN o — SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 2'~11* UP 21'~10" 5'~10"
RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCIES AND LWE/WORK - L. ~ L. " THE ROOF SLOPE TO A LINE NOT LESS
UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE 9.5.3.1. ‘ THAN 11-3/4" INSIDE INNER FACE OF £o11” o 145"
AREAS IN ROOMS OR SPACES OVER WHICH EXTERIOR WALL L L
VINMUM SPECIFIED IN TABLE. 9/5.:3.1 SHALL PROVIDE. FREE VENT AREA
BE CONTIGUOUS WITH THE ENTRY OR ENTRIES OF NOT LESS THAN 1/300
TO THOSE ROOMS OR SPACES. [0BC 9.5.3.1] B/ SEATED SEING RN
ALUMINUM SOFFTT, FASCIA .
c(E)NCEAé.EDN SpégAESL"\ISP'xgEEgOSRHmLLBSE' 07070107670107010 1076107876 107670 \\" AN§O EHEAVESTROVEN IEDUGH'NG Wi-1 ©
CEILINGS AND CRAW TOP_OF G : OIOLOLNI0 W] |
SEPARATED BY FIRE BLOCKS FROM CONCEALED v P - i e EE ./ — L
SPACES IN EXTERIOR WALLS AND ATTIC OR J :l _/ RS 10.56 (R60) W\coww
ROOF SPACES. [OBC 9.10.16.1.(1)] 4 : DOUBLE AIR-VAPOUR BARRIER INSULATION ABOVE
K woo TO BE CONTINUOUS 6 MIL POLY V.B.
SMOKE ALARMS CONFORMING TO ;..;; ABOVE INTERIOR WALLS 5/8" DRYWALL 8" 115" o'—q” -
CAN/ULC—S351, "SMOKE ALARMS”, SHALL /3 1
BE INSTALLED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT IN 'S i .
CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.10.19.1 g /s MASTER ENSUITE ) -
© ; :{ 4 4c—— 4" FACE BRICK . © J1@ 16" 0/C D.0. -
THE MINIMUM DEPTH OF FOUNDATIONS BELOW s BEDROOM s o e UG, diorz <7 ><t — > &
FINISHED GROUND LEVEL SHALL BE ’ :[ 2'\;41 G§Tg% FINISHED FLOOR < TO STUDS THROUGH SHEATHING i
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 9.12.2.2. % I—— iy . FNSHED FLOOR [ O AR . 23
DRAIN TILE AND DRAIN PIPE FOR FOUNDATION B PuE BOTH SIDES ASPENITE SUBFLOOR |3 232\%1«?&& oS o) : - |33
FIN 2ND FLOOR A3 s o " Ofn D~ o
£ SHALL CONFORM_TO THE ENTIRE =) = BE SEALED TO PROVIDE R i 2
SUBSECTION OBC B.9.14.3 L.: FLOOR JOISTS (SE=E= PLAN) CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER) am— i BASEMENT x QOQ
= =i 26" STUDS AT 16° 0/C : - | L3¢ Finished
FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON UNDISTURBED S| - bousLe RS| 3.87 (R22) INSULATION + 6 MIL © 0, * . =W X
SOIL, ROCK OR COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL. <l woop VAPOUR BARRIER ON WARMSIDE ~ s - 3 CONCRETE SLAB ¥ basement requjres -
[oac 9.15.3.2] < PLATE JOINTS SEALED, OR LAPPED N 25 MPa AT 28 DAYS Cap t it T 3
3 AT LEAST 4” AND CLAMPED e MAX 3" SLUMP a separate permit. Ik ki
WHERE THE TOP OF A FOUNDATION WALL IS S 1/2" DRYWALL JOINTS 5" GRAVEL S w
REDUCED IN THICKNESS TO PERMIT THE . 2 TAPED AND SANDED — = Z=y2,8" 0. ™ d
INSTALLATION OF A MASONRY EXTERIOR =) 3 r S
T TE S ST S g -' : ' oREAT L ERE '
i mm . [ b R X ~
533 TIED O THE FACING MATERIAL WITH Kl DINETTE ROOM OF.D. I 2172 Ao Bolise >
METAL TIES CONFORMING TO OBC 9.20.9.4.(3) % H ﬂq 22"'%9 gggg
SPACED NOT MORE THAN 200 mm O.C. 6" suns L § ] &2x42%20° DEEP,
VERTICALLY. AND 800 imm O.C. HORIZONTALLY. " 0/C FINISHED FLOOR 3/8" WEEP HOLES AT 24" 0/C
(C) THE SPAC ~ BOTIO  1/2- DRYWAL— ON 5/8"T & € AT BOTTOM OF BRICK COURSE .
THE FACING SHALL BE FILLED WITH MORTAR. PLATE BOTH SIDES ASPENITE SUBFLOOR 6 MIL POLY BASE FLASHING N F
[0BC 9.15.4.7.(2)(3)] AP 1sT ook 8| BENEATH WEEP HOLES AND 6° S COLUMN
ALL WALLS, CEILINGS AND FLOORS SEPARATING 6° MIN i3 FLOOR JOISTS (SEE PLAN) SHEATHING PAPER 2-81 | ~ABOVE .
EXTEROR, AR OR THE GROUND SPALL " i - <[ - 24" wooD PLATE T'_ B 67 LINe[ 46 ] 15'—6" T
g IS X na® - O, . - “
BE PROVIDED WITH THERMAL INSULATION GRADE : ?t/vz,s;um%ﬁus:osgm L4 WoOD RIBBON ; N t— O 1 p.4 ; —
CONFORMING TO SUBSECTIONS 9.25.2, AN AR pe g AR P i :
BARRIER SYSTEM CONFORMING TO SUBSECTION 5% g A ot Gonc RS 3.52 (R20 c..) BLANKET ~s——— 8" POURED CONCRETE bl o W =4 o} ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL
9.25.3., AND A VAPOUR BARRIER CONFORMING ; 3 2 WITH B ML POLY V.B. WATERPROOFED WITH % - © CARBON » ‘
TO SUBSECTION 9.25.4, AND CONSTRUCTED IN o 8 BASEMENT (LAMINATED) FASTENED T0 BITLAMINOUS COMPOUND R T SMOKE i MARTIN
SUCH A WAY THAT THE PROPERTIES AND e POURED CONCRETE WALL i ALARM d
RELATIVE POSITION OF ALL THE MATERIALS b 4 3" CONCRETE SLAB IF FRAMED RS! 0.88 (R5 ci . L 6"%6" WOOD Approve ASSOCIATES
CONFORM TO SUBSECTION 9.25.5 ;‘t, - . aix Mg.a quﬁg DAYS + 2x6 @ 16" RSI 3,52 (Rzo; 5 ? n I 24"x247°x12 | 5 4
STUCCO SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 200 mm I O 5 GRAVEL e MEEPING LE D J & ol | oflhm B PER_0BC R Approved
ABOVE FINISHED GROUND LEVEL EXCEPT WHEN N S S B-3.2.4.21 B as Noted
g} s gpggsa ]OVER CONCRETE OR MASONRY. o T . — . — 1. it B-9.10.19.2 5 ‘
28.1. " " / R o it This approval is for architectural control review only
' BOND BREAK AS PER as definad by the applicanie o
OBC 9.16,4.4 \ _ | - 03 2 Gutdetmes and do does no{ consz!tute oomplianceov
CROSS SECTION 206" CONCRETE N . ; T .
THE HEIGHT OF HANDRALLS ON STAIRS AND LANDINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN PR AN comn | /8
RAMPS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 865 mm CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.8.6.2. \ ABOVE /e
BEARING CAPAcg; % (s)gg_ S%-IACL%O%E AND NOT MORE THAN 965 mm. [B 9.8.7.4] - \ ,
CONFIRMED PRI U - IMENSIONS OF RE UIRED LANDINGS SHALL
EXTERIOR CONCRETE STAIRS WITH MORE gQNFQRM T0 OBC % 8.5, a \\ //
ORI O D A S i N /
TO ATTA
JOIST DRAWINGS. WALLS OR PIERS NOT LESS THAN 150 mm HE SbE?%§°§EEEB”E§“SMA%%%#$SS Rl N\ , ;
IN CROSS SECTION, OR CANTILEVERED FROM TN B N ANDRALS SHALLBE N ,
o e S . vt 1o ot CoASHEUCIE S0 A8 To ok CONTMUALLY = \ /
.15.3.4. \ y
STEEL COLUMNS SHALL CONFORM T0 0BC 8.17.3.  EAMGLABMATERUG D 12, 0MNG(ESey Wi NO GBSTRUCTION ON OR ABOVE THEM 18 \ y
WOOD COLUMNS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.17.4. TO OBC 9.14.4.1. TO BREAK A HANDHOLD, EXCEPT WHERE THE | \ / 3
MAXIMUM SPANS OF STEEL BEAMS SUPPORTING HANDRAIL 1S INTERRUPTED BY NEWELS AT N R | HOMES
FLOORS SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE 9.23.4.3  wHERE A FOUNDATION IS ERECTED ON CHANGES IN DIRECTION. [0BC 9.8.7.5] o L UNEXCAVATED e +
MAXIMUM SPANS OF STEEL BEAMS SUPPORTING FILLED GROUND, PEAT OR SENSITIVE CLAY, % - [e] (REMOVE TOPSO".) X ~
A\ ROOF AND ONE FLOOR SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOOTING SIZES SHALL CONFORM TO THE DESIGN AND ATTACHMENT OF HANDRAILS I 4 in / fd
WS A0 s AL CONFORM TO TO OBC SECTION 4.2. [0BC 9.15.1.1.(3)] AND ANY BUILDING ELEMENT THAT COULD BE ~ g i WALL BEIWEEN BASEMENT / N
OBC 9.23.9 LINTELS AND ARGHES THAT SUPPORT USED AS A HANDRAIL SHALL CONFORM TO N — s AND COLD CELLAR  , N
e » OBC 9.8.7.7. - INSULATED WITH \
swm&ugoggsga f;gRTx/éJL%g iliOgﬁDd(;IS?éS MASONRY SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.20.5. ! - RS 3.52 (R~20) FIBREGLASS N o ASSoO
OR WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPAN TABLES, ALL GUARDS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS SHALL . I AT o To N & o
THE LENGTH OF END BEARING OF BEAMS Rt A o t N O 2
MAXIMUM SPANS FOR BUILT-UP WOOD FLOOR THAT ARE SUPPORTED ON MASONRY SHALL mm B a | OURED CONCRETE WALL \ A -
BEAMS SHALL CONFORM TO TABLES A-8 BE NOT LESS THAN 90 mm. THE LENGTH OF [oBC 9.8.8.3] w I . 7 N gAR ECTS%
THROUGH A~-10. END BEARING OF FLOOR, ROOF OR CEILING L% / AN -
MAXIMUM SPANS FOR LINTELS SHALL JOISTS THAT ARE SUPPORTED ON MASONRY LOADS ON STAIRS AND RAMPS SHALL A—~—D.0. .7 N p.o.=—p
CONFORM TO TABLES A-13 THROUGH A—19. SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 40 mm. CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.9.1. 7/ \ ) -
FLOORS—ON-GROUND SHALL CONFORM TO [0BC 9.20.8.3] N R 7 o N . . s, JLECAREMMA ¢
CONGRETE SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.3.1 THE FINISH FOR TREADS, LANDINGS AND 2 a7~ R Y 10 ", e
i WOOD BEAMS SHALL HAVE AN EVEN AND RAMPS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.9.6. . EOR < FOUNDATION, N
Bg 15.4.2) CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS LEVEL BEARING AND. SHALL HAVE NOT LESS Q VENT T0
'SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF LHAN B9 mm AENCTH OF BEARING AT END FIRE BLOCKS MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO i OUTSIDE J 3
200 mm (7-7/89, UNLESS OTHERWSE  [oBe a2381] 080 8.10.16.3 o 8 PSS & TN 4 18 ppoer
AP AL
OF TR PINISHED CRADE ABOVE THE A FLOOR DRAIN SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A SMOKE ALARMS CONFORMING TO 5 4 REPRODUCED WITHOUT HIS APPROV
BASEMENT FLOOR, FOR LATERALLY BASEMENT FORMING PART OF A DWELLING CAN/ULC—S351, "SMOKE ALARMS”, SHALL S ; DMENSIONS. ON TUE SITE_ ANDLREPORT ANY | -
SUPPORTED WALLS, SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: UNIT. [OBC 9.31.4.4] BE INSTALLED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT IN % 6" CONC SLAB (OVER) S DISCREPANGIES TO THE
200 mm 7 z/s ?:8[&'&{ %R%EEK CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.10.19. 32 MPa AT 28 DAYS a
90 mm é; CONCRETE BLOCK CAPACITY AND SOUND RATINGS FOR REQUIRED 5—8% AIR ENT DRAWINGS MUST NOT BE SCALED.
SUBSURFACE INVESTIGATION, INCLUDING FANS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.32.3.9. OV EHALL DONFOR o O HoEaTeD ¥(§ﬁ¢4BA%SU'gT 12" E/W
A ATION, INCLUDING 3—WAY WALL SWITCHES LOGATED AT THE STOVES SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.22.10. JoMe DR AT 12 .
R RO e HEAD AND FOOT OF EVERY STAIRWAY SHALL /4" CONC
PERSON' HAVING. KNOWLEDGE AND EXPERIENCE ~ BE PROVIDED TO GONTROL AT LEAST ONE ANCHORAGE OF COLUMNS AND POSTS SHALL ARCHITECTURAL
CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.5.2.
IN PLANNING AND EXECUTING SUCH LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE SFOR 2's” 80" 17' 4" DESI GN INC
INVESTIGATIONS TO A DEGREE APPROPRIATE STAIRWAYS WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS IN . o
FOR THE BUILDING AND IS USE, THE GROUND DWELLING UNITS. [OBC 9.34.2.3(2)] WALL STUD SIZE AND SPACING SHALL
AND THE SURROUNDING SITE CONDITIONS. CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.10.1. 27'~g" 56 PENNSYLVANIA AVE.
IN CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 4.2.2.1. QRggg?gGm%UT&EgHW;{)H F’;XT&F_?EFL%%??LLARBE& concoRoU'gyST‘uK 3ve
m .
TERMITE AND DECAY PROTECTION FOR OR FRACTION OF IT IN UNFINISHED BASEMENTS. 5&%0235% B&g‘g ;";g’ 1%""5 SHALL TEL 905 660-9393
CONRORM T0 vgggogr;aggu(%gs SHALL [0BC 9.34.2.4] o QASEM ENT F'! O0OR P| AN FAX 905 660-9419
VAPOUR BARRIER MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM _
A LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE SHALL B TO OBC 9.25.4.2.
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS AND THEIR PROVIDED- IN STORAGE ROOMS. [0BC 93425} ‘
CONNECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.4.1. VAPOUR BARRIER INSTALLATION SHALL
REINFORCED CONCRETE SLABS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.25.4.3. »
THE LEADING EDGES OF THE TREADS SHALL  EXCEPT FOR DOORS ON ENCLOSED UNHEATED  SHaALL GOMPLY WITH OBC SECTION 9.31. PLAGED BELOW
BE NOT LESS THAN 1,950 mm, WITHIN VESTIBULES AND COLD CELLARS, AND EXCEPT WINDOW SILL
DWELLING UNITS [0BC 9.8.2.2] FOR THE GLAZED PORTIONS OF DOORS, ALL ALL NATURAL VENTILATION OF ROOMS AND
DIMENSIONS FOR RECTANGULAR TREADS DNGEATED, SPAGE, SHALL FAVE A THERMAL SPACES, AND SELF-—CONTAINED MECHANICAL
RISE MAX. 200 mm, MIN. 125 mm RESISTANCE OF NOT LESS THAN RS| 0.7 T N LoJCMS SHALL COMPLY WITH PROJECT
RUN MAX. 355 mm, MIN. 210Mr|nNm - WHERE A STORM DOOR IS NOT PROVIDED. e PROPOSED
TREAD DEPTH MAX. 355 mm, MIN. mm .
[0BC ©.8.4.2] [oBe B 12.3.27] ALL HEATING AND | no. 6 (2omm) TWO STOREY DWELLING
HEATING SYSTEMS INCLUDING. REQUIREMENTS "1 Wit 50 '
A HANDRAIL SHALL BE PROVIDED ... THE MAXIMUM DEFLECTION OF STRUCTURAL I , mm .
(A) ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF STAIRS OR MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE 9.4.3.1. FOR COMBUSTION AIR SHALL COMPLY WITH +v] CONCRETE COVER FOR: LORMEL HOMES
PS LESS THAN 1,100 mm IN WIDTH, 0BC SECTION 9.33. s : AT: INNISFIL
(8) gXJM rgs S(I%ESA O vgg{RIXEDEX%@? cggvso gggBéNgT:oiq ROOMS SHALL CONFORM TO CARHON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE e PHASE vV
STAIRS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS, AND e INSTALLED IN CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.33..4. - SIS
€©) 205 mon IN_WIDTH OR GREATER. e T R NE ST IICGHTS SHALL ALL ELECTRICAL FACILITIES AND OUTLETS /\ b
HANDRALS ARE NOT ﬁi\engﬁo;os&k : SHALL CONFORM TO OBC SECTION 9.34. P Eﬁ[S)EgEggSHgE%RH gr\'j'AN
® I#IES‘%R R?gégss AND SERVING A SINGLE COLUMNS THAT SUPPORT A DECK WITH NO
DWELLING UNIT, OR UNIFORMITY AND TOLERANCES FOR RISERS SUPERSTRUCTURE NEED NOT BE PROVIDED BATE BROJECT 1O
(B) EXTERIOR STAIRS HAVING NOT MORE AND TREADS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.4.4. WITH LATERAL SUPPORT WHERE THE COLUMNS ROO PLA JUN ‘20
z THAN 3 RISERS AND SERVING A SINGLE ARE NOT MORE THAN 600 mm IN LENGTH ALY ! N CONCRETE REINFORCING ’ 1 9""6 6
2 DWELLING UNIT, [OBC 9.8.7.1] AS MEASURED FROM THE FINISHED GROUND 2 gy 9 , 38 O e
a THE DEPTH OF A RECTANGULAR TREAD SHALL TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUPPORTED E ! EVAT]ON B FOR ALL BASEMENT WALLS N.L. ,
g BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH OBC 9.8.4.1. MEMBER. [OBC 9.17.2.2.(3)] — DRAWING NO
z
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REVISIONS
B # DATE
Town of Innisfll Certified Model " [FSSUED FOR ARGATECTURAL CONTROL |WR 22 70
27'-8" 21'-10" 2 | REVISED PER CLIENT REVIEW N 02 20
2021-04-30 2:25:35 PM jpenfold 3 [ REVISED DINETTE/KITCHEN LAYOUT | 0C 08 20
21'=10" 510" APPROVED TRUSSES AT 24” MAXIMUM SPACING
<} >
3-2" 6'=0" L 4-6" 6'—4" g’'=10" 16", 4-0" 6'~11" L 8'=0" y 37
EXHAUST DUCTS CONNECTED TO LAUNDRY SPECIFIED DESIGN SNOW LOADS SHALL 3-1/2"¢ STEEL PIPE
DRYING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE ... CONFORM TO OBC 9.4.2.2. IN BETWEEN STUDS
EAg INDEPENDENT OF OTHER EXHAUST DUCTS, O OO NATES 4 - T —_—— ey —
©) DESCNED AND INSTALED, S0 THAT THE " s anD_ R00F SPACES SHALL GONFORM W2 1 w2 2 N w1 w2 2 1 ABOVE—GRADE MASONRY
ENTIRE DUCT CAN BE CLEANED, AND TO OBC 9.4.2.4 T - ] T < 2 7 SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
) 0OTH AND CORROSION-RESISTANT ! L * " =] S | I . ! i L | WITH 0.B.C. SECTION 9.20
H ~ : , = I .B.C. ~ .
[OBC 6.2.3.8.(7)] R R S s omLL STUDS 10° 11'—6" | ° ‘;".’_“;~°°°R 10" ; i 28 St h AN | l WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION
THE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF s %hgTﬁE%E&?TF%E%EPgE%REHALL - ° 101 %0 B0 LLar N 1’6" 10
UNREINFORCED CONCRETE AFTER 28 DAYS  \Nerd'"sTioN' OF A GRAB BAR IN A e I ; SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN .- CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.5.2.3 N T = M— ! WITH 0.B.C. SECTION 9.23
s s (3 B s, e o o vewoe  oig oo | o : T | |
L L " | | LY. o
(B) 25 MPa FOR INTERIOR FLOORS, AND GLASS OTHER THAN SAFETY GLASS SHALL | D.O. | Zl = PANEL AN ;
NOT BE USED FOR A SHOWER OR BATHTUB R = l FLOOR AREAS AND COVERAGE
CONCRETE gsso FOR GARAGE AND CASS/OERT ENCLOSURE. [OBC B 9.6.1.4.(6)] DINETTE T ] NS l} y
FLOORS AND EXTERIOR STEPS SHALL o S ~
AR ENTRAINMENT OF 5 TO 8%. [OBC 9.3.1.6]  THE MINIMUM WINDOW GLASS AREA FOR ALL HARD WOOD 5, | *)___.MECH i shoke ] Ist FLOOR = 790.44 SF
S USE S D oy | O , - 7343 S
IF WOOD OR SHEET STEEL WALL STUDS . © o _o” R =
ENCLOSE THE MAIN BATHROOM IN A SLEEPING SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE B 9.7.2.3. gg o~ N 173 3-0 le. 3-0 le I >§ \ BE/DROOM ER 8 l %Kl) znd FLOOR _ 1033‘%3 g;
DWELLING UNIT, REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE gg.! GREAT ROOM | 1 1 / 9.10.19.3 4 = .
INSTALLED TO PERMIT THE FUTURE WINDOWS, DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS SHALL e © A ! N, &8 ! 2 (~OPENINGS) = -4.50 SF
INSTALLATION OF A GRAB BAR IN CONFORM TO OBC B.9.7 & = l 910,194 —  _042 SM
CONFORMANGE WITH OBC 9.5.2.3. l | | G) @ 910195 | FoTAL = a4z S
[ = .
noows. DooRs Mo scons s QUEVSIONS FoR RECTAOUR Tro0s il | . | : i £
CONFORM TO OBC B.9.7 RUN MAX. 355 mm, MIN. 210 mm ; R . } S N | N __ '
TREAD DEPTH MAX. 355 mm, MIN. 235 mm s O@ Py o 5= 4" ] -0 N COVERAGE = 1193.52 SF
A DOOR BETWEEN AN ATTACHED OR BULT-IN [oBC 9.8.4.2] d o b ® l ; ALK 22" x 24" ATIC | = 110.88 SM
GARAGE AND Ll IT_SHALL e - | WALK—1
TIGHT FITTING AND WEATHERSTRIPPED TO EVERY ATTIC OR ROOF SPACE SHALL BE - ! 17 croser X® INSUL & W/STRIP !
PROVIDE AN EFFECTIVE BARRIER AGAINST THE PROVIDED WITH AN ACCESS HATCH WITH A . T 1 T ® -19.2.
PASSAGE OF GASSES AND EXHAUST FUMES  MINIMUM AREA OF 0.32 sm AND WITH NO - | I I
AND SHALL BE FITTED WITH A SELF—CLOSING DIMENSION LESS THAN 545 mm. ACCESS - ! I L | | - [
DEVICE OBC 9.10.15.13. HATCHES SHALL BE FITTED WITH DOORS 3 S S —— —~\ ]'eo
OR COVERS. [0BC 9.19.2.1] ] 1 e l
A HANDRAIL SHALL BE PROVIDED ... l =T 55 | ol 56" | ul —
(A) ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF STARS OR  JooppR0OF [TRUSSES SHALL CONFORM Tt ey et N 1§ IRV -+ ; & : A | 5%
RAMPS LESS THAN 1,100 mm IN WiDTH, '~ “o- =<~ N L @” N CARBON || g —===H¥ oursioe l + 9 -&e\ <1 BATH s — 1] [
(B) ON 2 SIDES OF CURVED STAIRS OR €= . 6) AlF o I i
ROOFS AND OTHER PLATFORMS THAT : & o MECH , g
RAMPS OF ANY WIDTH, EXCEPT CURVED  EreeCTIVELY SERVE AS ROOFS WITH RESPECT| * — |+ vent o : ] ENT} L E SN :
STAIRS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS, AND ¥ 7 e o & T 4 - e
TO ACCUMULATION OR DRAINAGE OF ' OUTSIDE | — !
(C) ON 2 SIDES OF STAIRS OR RAMPS PRECIPITATION, SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH [ [VASHER DOOR o *— 1 0
1,100 mm IN WIDTH OR SREATER. ROOFING, INCLUDING FLASHING, INSTALLED Ta| i WHERE GRADE W T I o % *
L R R R o SHED RAIN EFFECTIVELY AND TO PREVENT I & SIDE YARD ? N i g | o TUB 5
(A) INTERIOR R?gé}?g G O MORE cLe  WATER, DUE TO ICE DAVMING, FROM  ® o b Q PERMITS ® ! . 3 Mo® | z v 1 N
JHAN 2 RISERS AN ENTERING THE ROOF. [OBC 9.26.1.1] 1 w,,‘;"j\r"z LAUNDRY - ) 5 - T 1 e 15 oameon g 0
(B) EXTERIOR STAIRS MAVING NOT MORE 38" 5 N PN N ﬁ N ol E§ |||8 swoke = 5 él
THAN 3 RISERS AND SERVING A SINGLE 5 : P \ o g gl Sg (IT Alaru Lo ==bkd |[78 7
DWELLING UNIT. [OBC 9.8.7.1] - Q — | N - 2 8y @»» N _l____]
cany A<____ »— i & 1 L
THE HEIGHT OF HANDRAILS ON STAIRS AND N PER OBC %¢| ® ‘
RAMPS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 865 mm i l o Bosoast ¥ + % [
AND NOT MORE THAN 965 mm. [B.9.8.7.4.] GASPROOF WALLS 0 L NN B-9.10.19.2 L LN\ e l |
' 276" STUDS GaspROOF EXT L L R [ N\3'-2 4 =0 2-8 |
GUARDS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.8.1 AT 16* 0/C TYPE DOOR = | 9 e 4 | |
AND SHALL RESIST LOADS IN CONFORMANCE . RSH 3a7<azz) INSULATION WlTH EcléORi%% a 1 = 2 N 2 e /
WITH TABLE 9.8.8.2. 3 S /6" DRYWALL -t I | S ™ T~ / 1 :
I N <
WHERE A GARAGE IS ATTACHED TO OR BUILT s It | Y R ~ J - ,
INTO A BUILDING OF RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY, < H AND TAPED 5,10 SPRUCE JOISTS } - AN N ~ / { |
(A) AN AIR BARRIER SYSTEM IN CONFORMANCE 1018 el ly ! N Y
OBC 9.25.3, SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN | <3 > 1 | . ' ® |
THE GARAGE AND THE REMAINDER OF THE —— - ® BRIDGING AT 6'—11" i % ® N / l I
BULDING TO PROVIOE AN EFFECTIVE' BARRIER % - of ¥R GARAGE MAXSPACING o b | . i SHoKE S | .
TO GAS AND EXH , 1 7 PMECH— 3" CONC SLAB § B © , . RS N S— _._< [ ©
Ok B P TS I 1 B el : N TeMr el ]
H L o 7% \o 4" 5'-8" wld 18 © - '$' -
5-8% AIR ENT @ . .
CONFORM TO OBC 9.10.13.15. _g ! Syl sle i oo o ) ‘ Shoke . N per o8 | [ HOMES
% x6x g - | s o~ . INCL. RS
GARAGE. AND. A DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE - > O I W | o & N e |
GARAGE AND A I - . 10.15,
TIGHT—FITTING AND WEATHERSTRIPPED TO T [+ — . GASPROOF CEILING S §§§% [ of £R% BEDROOM 3 o | |
O LTSS S i e - A T B || ||[sved =8 N ‘ hs
T | R s 5/8" DRYWALL PROVIDE ELECTRIC ©off | —zE® 9.10.194 | S
AN SAMl_ BE FIVED WITH A SELF-CLOSHG N 1C FOYE 0 548 DRYWALL VEHIE oueNG | S ZE5a l fig1a3 N | | Q© e 007
’ e AL+ AND TAPED = ; NEs3 . . . AN " I v 0O /\
e 7T - -5 il Nhel 1o 114 4 ALZE ~ = B g
FACTORY-BUILT FIREPLACES AND THEIR - / . I 1.5z ' 7 AN <
gﬁ;f?%msbé %HA&L CONFORM To il ] | W16 x 36 + 1/4 PLA};A__ B L mERD l . WL-2 ; S/ NN [ ‘ G AR E.CTS z
, LC-S610~ - Wi— - - = - - : |
FIREPLACES™. [0BC 9.22.8.1] 4 il ‘-——"_]'L“«.—”_:JL—__._”F—"—I I/ ’ow‘ L L[ / e\ - N [ LeoAmEA
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FINISHED GRADE'S PROFILE LINE IS GENERIC
AND DOES NOT REFLECT EXACT ELEVATION.

TYPES OF GLASS AND PROTECTION OF GLASS
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH .
OBC 9.6.1.4.

RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENTRY SHALL BE
PROVIDED FOR DOORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
0OBC 9.7.5.2 AND FOR WINDOWS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH OBC 9.7.5.3.

GUARDS SHALL CONFORM 70 0BC 9.8.8.1
AND SHALL RESIST LOADS IN CONFORMANCE
WITH TABLE 9.8.8.2.

GLASS IN GUARDS CONFORM TO 0OBC
SECTION 9.8.8.1.

THE MAXIMUM AGGREGATE AREA OF
UNPROTECTED OPENINGS IN AN EXPOSING
BUILDING FACE SHALL CONFORM TO
TABLE 9.10.14.4.

FOR BUILDINGS CONTAINING ONLY DWELLING
UNITS, CONSTRUCTION OF EXPOSING BUILDING
FACES SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.10.15.5.

EVERY WINDOW WELL SHALL BE DRAINED TO
THE FOOTING LEVEL OR OTHER SUITABLE
LOCATION. [0BC 9.14.6.3]

WHERE STEP FOOTINGS ARE USED, THE
VERTICAL RISE BETWEEN THE HORIZONTAL
PORTIONS SHALL NOT EXCEED 600 mm,
AND THE HORIZONTAL DISTANCE BETWEEN
RISERS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 600 mm.
[OBC B 9.15.3.9]

THE THICKNESS AND HEIGHT OF FOUNDATION
WALLS MADE OF UNREINFORCED CONCRETE
BLOCKS QR SOLID CONCRETE AND SUBJECT
TO LATERAL EARTH PRESSURE SHALL
CONFORM TO TABLE 9.15.4.2.A. FOR WALLS
NOT EXCEEDING 2.5 m IN UNSUPPORTED
HEIGHT. [0BC 9.15.4.2]

EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL EXTEND
NOT LESS THAN 150 mm ABOVE FINISHED
GROUND LEVEL. [0BC 9.15.4.6]

VENTING FOR ROOF SPACES SHALL CONFORM
TO 0BC 9.19.1.2.

THE UNOBSTRUCTED ROOF VENT AREA SHALL
BE NOT LESS THAN 1/300 OF THE INSULATED
CEILING AREA. WHERE THE ROOF SLOPE IS
LESS THAN 1 IN 6, OR IN ROOFS THAT ARE
CONSTRUCTED WITH ROOF JOISTS, THE
UNOBSTRUCTED VENT AREA SHALL BE NOT
LESS THAN 1/150 OF THE INSULATED
CEILING AREA. [0BC 9.19.1.2]

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN MASONRY
AND MASONRY VENEER WALLS IN
CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.20.13.3.(1).

THROUGHWALL. FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED
IN A MASONRY VENEER WALL SUCH THAT ANY
MOISTURE WHICH ACCUMULATES IN THE AIR
SPACE WILL BE DIRECTED TO THE EXTERIOR
OF THE BUILDING. [0BC 9.20.13.3.(2)]

WEEP HOLES THAT ARE SPACED NOT MORE
THAN 800 mm APART SHALL BE PROVIDED
AT THE BOTTOM OF CAVITIES OR AIR SPACES
iIN MASONRY VENEER WALLS AND ABOVE
LINTELS OVER WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS.
[0BC 9.20.13.8]

A CHIMNEY FLUE SHALL EXTEND NOT LESS
THAN 900 mm ABOVE THE HIGHEST POINT
AT WHICH THE CHIMNEY COMES IN CONTACT
WITH THE ROOF, AND SHALL EXTEND NOT
LESS THAN 600 mm ABOVE THE HIGHEST
ROOF SURFACE OR STRUCTURE WITHIN 3 m
OF THE CHIMNEY. [OBC 9.21.4.4]

THE SLOPE OF ROOF SURFACES, ON WHICH
ROOF COVERINGS MAY BE APPLIED, SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC 9.26.3.1.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL
INTERSECTIONS LISTED OBC 9.26.4

WHERE SLOPING SURFACES OF SHINGLED
ROOFS INTERSECT TO FORM A VALLEY, THE
VALLEY SHALL BE FLASHED IN CONFORMANCE
WITH OBC 9.26.4.3.

AN EXTERIOR LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE
CONTROLLED BY A WALL SWITCH LOCATED
WITHIN THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED
AT EVERY ENTRANCE TO BUILDINGS OF
RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY. [OBC 9.34.2.1]

REFER TO LOT GRADING / SITE PLAN

FOR REQUIRED NUMBER OF EXTERIOR STEPS,
DOOR BETWEEN GARAGE AND DWELLING,
DECK OR BASEMENT WALKOUT CONDITION.

EVERY SURFACE TO WHICH ACCESS IS

PROVIDED, FOR OTHER THAN MAINTENANCE

PURPOSES, SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A

GUARD, IN CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.8.8,

ON EACH SIDE THAT IS NOT PROTECTED BY

A WALL FOR THE LENGTH WHERE,

(A) THERE IS A DIFFERENCE IN ELEVATION
OF MORE THAN 600 mm, OR

(B) THE _ADJACENT SURFACE WITHIN 1.2 m
OF THE WALKING SURFACE HAS A SLOPE
OF MORE THAN 1 IN 2. [0BC 9.8.8.1.(1)]

FOR BUILDINGS CONTAINING ONLY DWELLING

UNITS, EACH EXPOSING BUILDING FACE AND

ANY EXTERIOR WALL LOCATED ABOVE AN

EXPOSING BUILDING FACE THAT ENCLOSES

AN ATTIC OR ROOF SPACE SHALL

(A)HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NQOT
LESS THAN 45 MIN. WHERE THE LIMITING
DISTANCE IS LESS THAN 1.2 m, BUT NOT
LESS THAN 0.6 m, OR

(BYHAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT
LESS THAN 45 MIN. AND ALSO BE CLAD
WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL WHERE
THE LIMITING DISTANCE IS LESS THAN

0.6 m. [0BC 9.10.15.5.(2)]
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FINISHED GRADE'S PROFILE LINE IS GENERIC
AND DOES NOT REFLECT EXACT ELEVATION.

TYPES OF GLASS AND PROTECTION OF GLASS
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
0BC 9.6.1.4.

RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENTRY SHALL BE
PROVIDED FOR DOORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
OBC 9.7.5.2 AND FOR WINDOWS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH OBC 9.7.5.3.

GUARDS SHALL CONFORM TO 0OBC 9.8.8.1
AND SHALL RESIST LOADS IN CONFORMANCE
WITH TABLE 9.8.8.2.

GLASS IN GUARDS CONFORM TO OBC
SECTION 9.8.8.1.

THE MAXIMUM AGGREGATE AREA OF
UNPROTECTED OPENINGS IN AN EXPOSING
BUILDING FACE SHALL CONFORM TO
TABLE 9.10.14.4.

FOR BUILDINGS CONTAINING ONLY DWELLING
UNITS, CONSTRUCTION OF EXPOSING BUILDING
FACES SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.10.15.5.

EVERY WINDOW WELL SHALL BE DRAINED TO
THE FOOTING LEVEL OR OTHER SUITABLE
LOCATION. [OBC 9.14.8.3]

WHERE STEP FOOTINGS ARE USED, THE
VERTICAL RISE BETWEEN THE HORIZONTAL
PORTIONS SHALL NOT EXCEED 600 mm,
AND THE HORIZONTAL DISTANCE BETWEEN
RISERS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 600 mm.
[0BC B 9.15.3.9]

THE THICKNESS AND HEIGHT OF FOUNDATION
WALLS MADE OF UNREINFORCED CONCRETE
BLOCKS OR SOLID CONCRETE AND SUBJECT
TO LATERAL EARTH PRESSURE SHALL
CONFORM TO TABLE 9.15.4.2.A. FOR WALLS
NOT EXCEEDING 2.5 m IN UNSUPPORTED
HEIGHT. [OBC 9.15.4.2]

EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL EXTEND
NOT LESS THAN 150 mm ABOVE FINISHED
GROUND LEVEL. [0BC 9.15.4.6]

VENTING FOR ROOF SPACES SHALL CONFORM
TO 0BC 9.19.1.2.

THE UNOBSTRUCTED ROOF VENT AREA SHALL
BE NOT LESS THAN 1/300 OF THE INSULATED
CEILING AREA. WHERE THE ROOF SLOPE IS
LESS THAN 1 IN 6, OR IN ROOFS THAT ARE
CONSTRUCTED WITH ROOF JOISTS, THE
UNOBSTRUCTED VENT AREA SHALL BE NOT
LESS THAN 1/150 OF THE INSULATED
CEILING AREA. [0BC 9.19.1.2}

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN MASONRY
AND MASONRY VENEER WALLS IN
CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.20.13.3.(1).

THROUGHWALL FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED
IN A MASONRY VENEER WALL SUCH THAT ANY
MOISTURE WHICH ACCUMULATES IN THE AIR
SPACE WILL BE DIRECTED TO THE EXTERIOR
OF THE BUILDING. [OBC 9.20.13.3.(2)]

WEEP HOLES THAT ARE SPACED NOT MORE
THAN 800 mm APART SHALL BE PROVIDED
AT THE BOTTOM OF CAVITIES OR AIR SPACES
IN MASONRY VENEER WALLS AND ABOVE
LINTELS OVER WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS.
[0BC 9.20.13.8]

A CHIMNEY FLUE SHALL EXTEND NOT LESS
THAN 900 mm ABOVE THE HIGHEST POINT
AT WHICH THE CHIMNEY COMES IN CONTACT
WITH THE ROOF, AND SHALL EXTEND NOT
LESS THAN 600 mm ABOVE THE HIGHEST
ROOF SURFACE OR STRUCTURE WITHIN 3 m
OF THE CHIMNEY. [OBC 9.21.4.4]

THE SLOPE OF ROOF SURFACES, ON WHICH
ROOF COVERINGS MAY BE APPLIED, SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC 9.26.3.1.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL
INTERSECTIONS LISTED OBC 9.26.4

WHERE SLOPING SURFACES OF SHINGLED
ROOFS INTERSECT TO FORM A VALLEY, THE
VALLEY SHALL BE FLASHED IN CONFORMANCE
WITH OBC 9.26.4.3.

AN EXTERIOR LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE
CONTROLLED BY A WALL SWITCH LOCATED
WITHIN THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED
AT EVERY ENTRANCE TO BUILDINGS OF
RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY. [0OBC 9.34.2.1]

REFER TO LOT GRADING / SITE PLAN

FOR REQUIRED NUMBER OF EXTERIOR STEPS,
DOOR BETWEEN GARAGE AND DWELLING,
DECK OR BASEMENT WALKOUT CONDITION.

EVERY SURFACE TO WHICH ACCESS IS

PROVIDED, FOR OTHER THAN MAINTENANCE

PURPOSES, SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A

GUARD, IN' CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.8.8,

ON EACH SIDE THAT IS NOT PROTECTED BY

A WALL FOR THE LENGTH WHERE,

(A) THERE IS A DIFFERENCE IN ELEVATION
OF MORE THAN 600 mm, OR

(B) THE ADJACENT SURFACE WITHIN 1.2 m
OF THE WALKING SURFACE HAS A SLOPE
OF MORE THAN 1 IN 2. [OBC 9.8.8.1.(1)]

FOR BUILDINGS CONTAINING ONLY DWELLING

UNITS, EACH EXPOSING BUILDING FACE AND

ANY EXTERIOR WALL LOCATED ABOVE AN

EXPOSING BUILDING FACE THAT ENCLOSES

AN ATTIC OR ROOF SPACE SHALL

(A) HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT
LESS THAN 45 MIN. WHERE THE LIMITING
DISTANCE IS LESS THAN 1.2 m, BUT NOT
LESS THAN 0.6 m, OR

"(BYHAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT

LESS THAN 45 MIN. AND ALSO BE CLAD
WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL WHERE
THE LIMITING DISTANCE IS LESS THAN
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N REVISIONS )

GENERAL NOTES Town of innisfll Certified Model () L-47/16" DOOR. SCREDULE = o
’ GENERAL c?p"m%v%gznzsmnsnaw FOR COMPLYING WITH 0.B.C. PART 9, : EACH SIDE OF BEAM 1 = 34"X 80"x1%"  EXTERIOR 1 OBC 2012 A 16 18

LATEST EDITION 2021-04-30 2:28:37 PM jpenfold SHOP‘*WELDED TO BEAM 2 = 32°X 80°x1%"  EXTERIOR
W > 3 = 32"X 80"x1%" GARAGE, GASPROOF + CLOSER
FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATIONS TO COMPLY WITH 0.B.C. SECTION 9.15 , 4 = 32"% 80"x1%"  INTERIOR
THE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF UNREINFORCED CONCRETE SLABS SHALL —— - 0 =
BE NOT LESS THAN 15 MPa (2,200 r% AFTER 28 DAYS AND THE SLUMP (4) 3/4"» BOLTS 9 - 5 30"X 80"x 1% INTERIOR
SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 75 mm (3"}, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. A325 (TYPICAL ‘T 8 28"X 80"x1¥”  INTERIOR
CONCRETE SLABS USED FOR GARAGE AND CARPORT FLOORS AND EXTERIOR ,BAS_EM_ENI SWINGING ENTRANGE. DOORS TO DWELLING E_MINIMUM DEPTH OF FOUNDATIONS BELOW B - " g »
IS NS ol B CouPR SRR Qs B oielic uiAD | (e G R S oromoe o o wm e T e
oI o N g N VR el S 4. BEARING CAPACITY OF SOIL SHALL BE SPACES, AND DOORS THAT PROVIDE ACCESS WITHIN THE BUILDING SHALL BE FROVIDED TEEL BEAM > 8 24X 80°x1% INTERIOR
THE TOPSOIL AND VEGETABLE MATTER IN ALL UNEXCAVATED AREAS UNDER CONFIRMED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ogz E:\mo\r:eot.ﬁrfgo&%ms’moas PROVIDE% PO ANDATION AL Qgs DENTIAL NGy, ToBe 5343, > SEE %LAN - 9 = 18X 80"x1%" INTERIOR

7 OCCUPANCY. .34.2, o
T ORSOILAND VEGETABLE W FOR ENGNEERED TRUSS JOISTS, REFER AT # G0 Lock WA CUNDER DRAINAGE SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.14.3.1. CY. [OBC 9.34.2.1] §E§E% LEEAM
T0 ATTACHED MANUFACTURER'S FLOOR FEWER FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON UNDISTUR
SOIL. ALLOWABLE BEARING PRESSURE 3500 PSF JOIST DRAWINGS. THROW NOT LESS THAN 25 mm PROTECTED L 'ROCK. O COMPAGTED. GRANULAR FILL.
RE S A m e e S T B Y T
. MINMUM FOOTING WIDTH_OR AREA SHALL )
SOIL GAPACITY TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE BY SOIL ENGINEER BEFORE CONFORM TO JABLE 9.15.3.4. fosc 9.68.3] R e PO o (A FOUNDATION WALL 1S ' EL B T0 B
co;.ums SHALL CONFORM YO OBC 9.17.3. . REDUCED IN THICKNESS TO PERMIT THE THE MAXIMUM DEFLECTION OF STRUCTURAL CONNECTION LEONARD KALISHENKO

POURING OF FOOTINGS. . HOOD COLUMNS SHALL CONFORM 10 OBC 6.17.4 THE HEIGHT OF HANDRALLS ON STAIRS AND INSTALLATION OF A MASONRY EXTERIOR MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE 9.4.3.1. AND ASSOCIATES LIMITED
MINIMUM DEPTH OF FOOTINGS — 1.2 m (4'~0") BELOW FINISHED GRADE. MAXIMUM SPANS OF STEEL BEAMS SUPPORTING RAMPS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 865 mm FACING, THE REDUCED SECTION SHALL BE
HABITABLE ROOMS ON CONCRETE SLABS SHALL BE DAMPPROOFED WITH A FLOORS SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE 9.23.4.3 AND NOT MORE THAN 965 mm. [9.8.7.4.(2)] NOT LESS THAN 90 mm THICK, AND COMBINATION ROOMS SHALL CONFORM TO STRUCTURAL. ENGINEERS
MENGRANE OF POLYETWYLENE W) A THEKNESS OF NOT LESS. TuAN MAXIMUM SPANS OF STEEL BEAMS SUPPORTING (B) TIED 10 THE FAGING MATERIAL "WiTH OBC 9.5.1.4.
0.15 mm (0.0067 AND JOINTS SHALL BE LAFPED NOT LESS THAN ?Aaws A20 T A gD L CONFORM T m"s*“s’ﬁm RES%N{&%‘ST:?« CONFORMANCE SPACED Nm?O MORE THAN TN 200 o o 2) FOR STRUCTURAL
300 mm (11-3/47). N LEU OF DAWPPROOFING, SUCH ROOMS SHALL o) 10 A28 ALL CONFORM TO aND N 200 mm 0C. MNDOWS, SHALL CONEORM TO EAVE PROTECTION OBC 9.26.5

SHALL BE BUILT Ol ETE SLABS THA
OF NOT LESS THAN 25 MPu (3.600 psi) AFTER 28 DAYS.

STEPPED FOOTINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RUN OF

OBC 92 9.

MAXIMUM SPANS FOR WOOD FLOOR JOISTS
SHALL CONFORM TO TABLES A1 AND A-2
OR WITH MANUFACTURER’S SPAN TABLES.

WHERE A GARAGE IS ATTACHED TO OR BUILT
INTO A BUILDING OF RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANI

VERTICALLY,

3) THE SPACE BEI\VEEN THE WALL AND
E Fi SHALL BE FILLED WITH MORTAR.

fosc 9. 1547(1)(2)(3)]

DOWS",
m —M401 WSt SELECTION
DARD CAN/CSA—A440-00
WINDOWS. [osc o7 2]

800, mm (23-5 5/8") HAVE A MAXIMUM RISE (&) AN AR BARRER SYSTEM N CONEORMANGE
MAXIMUM_SPANS FOR BUILT-UP WOOD FLOOR )
o FoR FiRN) SOILS ‘AN 15-3/4 9.25.3, SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN ALL WALLS, CEILINGS AND FLOORS SEP. NOTE:
O o0 s 5/ 890 LS AND 400 mm (15-3/4) BEAMS SHALL CONFORM TO TABLES A-8 E GRAGE AND THE REMANDER OF THE HEATED SPACE FROM_UNHEATED SPAGE, THE  UNIFORMITY aND JOLERANCES FOR RISERS HEATED SPACE 1. HEATING DUCT UNDER 2. RETURN AR INLET NOT
THROUGH A-10, BULDING T0 PROVIDE AN EFFECTVE BARRER  EXTERIR AR OR THE EXTERIOR SOlL SHALL TREADS SHALL OBC 9.8.4.1. COLD & Hor  BATHROOM OR KITCHEN PERMITTED IN GEILING
CONCRETE SLABS RESTING ON EARTH AT GRADE SHALL BE REINFORCED MAXIMUM SPANS FOR LINTELS SHALL FUMES, AND BE WITH THERMAL INSULATION IN FLOOR TO PROVIDE SMALL SPACE
WITH 6x6x6/6 WELDED WIRE MESH. REINFORCING FOR CONCRETE SLABS CONFORM TO TABLES A—13 THROUGH A—18. BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND CONFORMANCE W' 0BC SECTIONS 12.2 THE DEPTH OF A RECTANGULAR TREAD S WATER PIPES AMOUNT OF AR DISCHARGE
RESTING ON EARTH BELOW GRADE IS OPTIONAL. FLOORS—-ON—GROUND SHALL CONFORM TO z REMAINDER OF THE BUILDING SHALL [oBC 9.25.2. BE NOT LESS THAN ITS RUN AND NOT MORE ACE 125° (87 WARM AR DUCT
OBC 8.18. CONFORM TO OBC 9.10.13.15. THAN ITS RUN PLUS 25 mm. [OBC 9.8.4.3.(2)] L ]
CONCRETE_FOUNDATION WALLS CONGRETE SHAL COMORM T0 0BC 831, et egoue WATAS M Us0 Jo  stucoo s e Mot Less iy 200 Q
PROVIDE THE REQUIRED AIRTIGHTNESS IN ABOVE FINISHED GROUND LEVEL EXCEPT WHEN LANDINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN < .
CONCRETE BLOCK FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE PARGED BELOW GROUND A SUBSURFACE INVESTIGATION, INCLUDING THE AR BARR)ER SYSTEM, ALL JOINTS SHALL mis APPLIED OVER CONCRETE OR MASONRY. CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.8.6.2. o .
LEVEL WITH A_MINIMUM OF & mm Tl(-l‘E/c&S(T)F MORTAR AND SHALL B GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, BE E_SEALED AND STRUCTURALLY SUPPORTED. [OBC 9.28.1.4} 7} \
COVED OVER THE FOOTING WHEN FIRST COURSE OF BLOCK IS wo OuT, BY OR UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A [OBC 9.10.9. ‘6(5)} DIMENSIONS OF REQU.RED LANDINGS SHALL
PERSON HAVING KNOWLEDGE AND EXPERIENCE s OF FraumeD o -
SIS SR T TN ML L P 08 OISR RS Moo 0000 EEDEPLL S 0 B 8 &t
THE PARGING OR FOR THE BOLDING AND TS, USE, THE. GROUND TN AN WEAHERSTRIBPED To .ELEYAILQ-N—S THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN A HANDRAIL AND AR/VAPOUR, BARREER s = % y
THE THIKNESS OF FOUNDATION WALLS MADE OF UNREINFORCED CONC. BLOCK ~ AND THE SURROUNDING SITE CONDITIONS. PROVIDE_ AN EFFECTVE BARRIER AcAmsr THE ANY SURFACE BEHIND IT SHALL BE NOT LESS 15 mm (00067 /] ﬁ -
OR SOLID CONCRETE AND SUBJECT TO LATERAL EARTH PRESSURESHALL IN CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 4.2.2.1. PASSAGE OF GASES AND EXHAUST FUMES oo g HA;‘DRNLS SHALL BE /] T
CONFORM TO TABLE 9.15.4.24 FOR WALLS NOT EXCEEDING 3.0M IN e AD EcAY FROTECTON R MO SHAL BE FTep WIN A SELF-CLOSiNG FINISHED GRADE'S PROFILE LINE IS GENERIC  GoASPADE MLONG SIS CRTeoNTINUALLY EXTERIOR SHEATHING ; E0GE OF \
. LUMBER AND WOOD PRODUCTS 'S AND DOES NOT REFLECT EXACT ELEVATION. WITH NO UCTION ON OR ABOVE THEM | ROOF DROPPED CEILING STRUCTURE
CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF TO BREAK A HANDHOLD, ASTE MIN RS! 5.46(R31) INS
200 mm (8% UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED.  THE MAXMUM_ HEIGHT OF CONFORM T0 OBC 9.3.2 FACTORY—SUILT FIREFLACES. AND THER DOORS IN BUILDINGS OF RESIDENTIAL HANDRAL 1S, INTERRUBTED B NEWELS AT - / GASPROOF (GEILING - > MerY O SRAvES MauLATON
THE FINISHED GRADE ABOVE THE BASEMENT FLOOR, FOR LATERALLY STRUCTURAL MEMBERS AN ER CAN/ULC-S610-M, "FACTORY—BUILT QCCUPANCY, WHERE THE FINISHED FLOOR CHANGES IN DIRECTION. [0BC 9.8.7.5] g WASTE PIPE IN DROP CEILING SPACE — ON WALL AND CEILING
SUPPORTED WALLS, SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: i /Ay v g ON ONE SIDE OF THE DOOR IS MORE THAN
200 mm "7/8 POURED CONCRETE2.1 m (611 SOANECTONS' SHAL CONFORM 10 0BC 841 a 228.1] mm ABOVE THE FLOOR OR OTHER THE DESIGN AND ATTACHMENT OF HANDRAILS AL, ARNAPOUR BARRIER JONTS ) UNHEATED SPACE
390 mm 172478 CONGRETE BLOCKZ2 m (F—$h THE CLEAR HEIGHT OVER STARS MEASURED LAUNDRY FAGILITIES OR A SPACE FOR g}gg ‘§§-,?.,§ %%%ukuosmwmazoupgg%&rga AND ANY' BUILDING ELEMENT THAT COULD BE -LeASr 100 4
VERTICALLY FROM A LINE_DRAWN THROUGH LAUNDRY FACILITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED (o i) USED AS A HANDRAIL SHALL CONFORM TO e m,,";,’g““' ¢ (GARAGE)
THE LEADING EDGES OF THE TREADS SHALL iN EVERY DWELLING UNIT OR GROUPED S Qa4 CuA (b uecumnsu cAPAdLe OBC 9.8.7.7. PED SCTWI) Frame
WHEN A FOUNDATION WALL CONTANS AN OPENING MORE THAN 1.2 m BE NOT LESS THAN 1,950 mm, WITHIN ELSEWHERE IN THE BUILDING IN A LOCATION OF CONTROLLIN %HE FREE SWINGING OR BLOCKING AND RIGID PANELS V/
{3117 IN LENGTH OR GONTANS OPENINGS IN MORE THAN 25% OF TS BWELUNG NS [08C’ 9.8.2.2) CONVENIENTLY ACCESSIBLE TO OCCUPANTS S DaTRoLLING e sox TO LT Ay ALL GUARDS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS SHALL \ % 8 SECTION OF INSULATED GARAGE CEILING
LENGTH, THAT PORTION OF THE WALL BENEATH SUCH OPENINGS SHALL BE OF EVERY DWELLING UNIT. [9.31.4.2} CLEAR UNOBSTRUCTED O BE_NOT LESS THAN 800 mm HIGH. / -
CONSIDERED LATERALLY UNSUPPORTED AND SHALL BE REINFORCED. 2525"33"3258“ RE"L“.:“”};? TREADS ES DRYER EXHAUST DUCT SYSTEM MORE THAN 100 mm. [oac 988 1(4)] [oBC 9.8.8.3] ; N=3
CONCRETE BLOCK WALLS srwd.ses REINFORCED WITH 15 mm (19/3: (19/32%) RUN MAX. 355 mm. MIN. 210 mm SHALL CONFORM To PART 6. [oac 9.321.1(8)]  SAFETY GLASS OF THE TEMPERED OR LOADS ON STAIRS AND RAMPS SHALL VAPOUR BARRIE |Q T E—————
DIAMETER BARS mm VERTICALLY TREAD DEPTH
REINFORCEMENTS AT 400 mm OC HORlZONTALLY VoIDS AROUND [OBC 9.8.4.2] MAX. 355 mm, MIN. 255 mm AN EXHAUST AIR INTAKE SHALL BE INSTALLED %W WIEPE'?ENDFORWNG TnggNégFGEs’s CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.9.1. AR BARNER ON et L‘L EAVE PROTECTION FOR SHINGLES AND SHAKES
VERTICAL BARS SHALL BE FILLE SOLID MASO! IN EACH KITCHEN, BATHROOM AND WATER GLASS", OR WIRED GLASS CONFORMING TO THE FINISH FOR TREADS, LANDINGS AND I FOR ROOF SLOPE SEE ELEVATIONS TO CONFORM WITH OBC 9.26.5
A HANDRAI BE PROVIDED . CLOSET ROOM. [OBC 9.32.3.5(2)] CAN/CGSB~12.11-M, "WIRED SAFETY GLASS"  RAMPS SHALL CONFORM T0 OBC 9.8.9.6.
POURED CONCRETE WALLS SHALL BE REINFORCED WITH 10 mm (3/8%) SALCEE e o «
DIAMETER BARS EXTENDING 300 mm (12) PAST OPENING ON EACH SIDE. ) on AT ng iy ST';"’}SM%';H EXCEPT FOR CLOTHES DRYERS, EXHAUST {A) SIDELIGHTS. GREATER THAN 500 mm WIDE PROVIDE FREE VENT AREA
STl UTLETS SHALL BE FITTED WITH SCREENS OF THAT cOU WISTAKEN Fi FIRE BLOCK MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM 70 AS PER OBC 9.19.1.2
FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE ADEQUATELY BRACED PRIOR TO BACKFILLING 8 ON 2 SIDES OF CURVED STARS OR LD BE MIST) EN OR DOORS, OB 9.10.16.3 » .19.1.
F ANY WIDTH, EXCEPT CURVED MESH NOT LARGER THAN 15 mm, EXCEPT M DOO
WHERE CLIMATIC CONDITIONS MAY REQUIRE

STEEL COLUMNS SHALL BE FITTED WITH STEEL PLATES AT BOTH ENDS THAT
ARE NOT LESS THAN 100 mm x 100 mm (4"x4") BY 8.5 mm (3/8")
THICK, AND WHERE THE COLUMN SUPPORTS A WOOD BEAM, THE TOP PLATE
SHALL EXTEND ACROSS THE FULL WIDTH OF THE BEAM.

STEEL COLUMN BOTTOM PLATES SHALL BE ANCHORED TO CONCRETE
FOOTINGS WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO 13 mm (1/2") DIAMETER ANCHOR
BOLTS A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 100 mm (47) INTO TING.

STEEL COLUMN TOP PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF T™WO
13 mm (1/27) DIAMETER BOLTS (FOR WOOD BEAMS) AND WELDED T(
BEAM FLANGES (FOR STEEL Bl ).

s TOP_OF )
INTERIOR BEARING STUD_ PARTITIONS SHALL BE 38 mm x 89 mm (2x4) EXTERIOR CONCRETE STAIRS WITH MORE ROOMS, VESTIBULES AND HALLWAYS. AS WELL STUD POSTS BUILT INTO WALLS SHALL i X )
35 e a 140 mm (SX6") SPRUCE AT 400 mm (16" 0. SUPPORTED N, UNIT MASONRY, OR GONCRETE S IN"'BEDROOMS AND LVING ROOMS THAT GUARDS SHALL BE DESIGNED SO TWAT N0 CONFORM 7O 0BC 8.23.10.. i ZOIN | ZS | ZS | ZS | WO PUATE = ALUMINUM _SOFFIT, FASCIA
mm x mm (2°% mm WALLS OR NO ™ ARE_NOT PROVIDED WITH A RECEPTACLE MEMBER, ATTACHMENT OR OPENING WILL F DOUBLE WOOD PLATE 9o RN AND EAVESTROUGHING
NOTED OTHERWISE, ON 6 MIL POLYETHYLEN IN CROSS SE! THAT IS CONTROLLED BY A WALL SWITCH. FACILITATE CLIMBING. ANY ELEMENTS VAPOUR BARRIER MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM " SOFFIT VENTED

UNLESS
ON 200 mm (32 HIGH POURED CONCRETE OR concm:nz BLOCK CURB
ON 300 mm x mm (14"x8") CONCRETE FOOTINGS

DOUBLE _TOP PLATE AND SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE mcnom»:o TO CONCRETE
CURB AT 2030 mm (6'-8") 0.C.

EXTERIOR \‘IOOD COWMNS SHALL BE ANCHORED TO CONCRETE SLABS OR

FOOTINGS WITH A STEEL ANCHOR SHOE A MINWUM'OF 175 mm (7 WHERE A FOUNDATION IS ERECTED ON e »
ABOVE FINISHED GRADE AND TO THE BEAM WITH A 19 m FILLED GROUND, PEAT OR SENSITIVE CLAY, R DWELLING UNTS. [0BC 5.302.502)] (A) SATETY GLASS OF THE LAMINATED OR VENTILATION SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH FOUNDATION / FLOOR DETAIL 5/8" DRYWALL
286 mm (1°x4"x12%) WOOD NAILING STRIP AT THE T0POF THE. COLUMA. THE FOOTING SIZES SHALL CONFORM 10 A LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE SHALL BE 4 /cm_vgﬁ_c’?"ffmgg OoR o2 )
FIRE _SEPARATION TO OBC SECTION 4.2. [OBC 8.15.1.1.(3)] PROVIDED FOR AN ATTACHED, BUILT-IN OR INATED SAFETY GLASS”, OR ALL AIR~CONDITIONING SYSTEMS AND CENTRAL 9
I e T 2 R L IS Y RN X »
BEAMS AND JOISTS WHICH ARE FRAMED INTO A MASONRY OR CONCRETE ~12.11-M, 47 FACE BRICK
FIRE SEPARATION SHALL NOT REDUCE THE THICKNESS OF THAT FIRE MASONRY G 10 GBC 8205, GLASS”. [0BC 9.8.8.7] OBC SECTION 8.33. 1* AR SPACE PROVIDE 5/8° tYPE "X" DAL ON BOTH

SEPARATION TO LESS THAN 100 mm (4") OF MASONRY OR CONCRETE.

FOAMED PLASTlCS WHICH FORM PART OF A WALL OR CEILING ASSEMBLY
SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM ADJACENT HABITABLE SPACES BY GYPSUM
BOARD OR EOUNALENT NON~COMBUSTIBLE MATERI

JOISTS T ARE_SU D ON MASONRY 1/2" DRYWALL CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER
W SHALL BE N mm. SPECIFIED DESIGN SNOW LOADS SHALL SHALL CONFORM TO OBC SECTION 9.34. / ON 5/8" T & G AROUND HEADER OF FLOOR JOIST
foBc 9_20,5,3] CONFORM TO OBC 9.4.2.2. F%R BUILDINGS CONTAINING ONLY DWELLING RATED DRYWAL CONTINUOUS ASPENITE SUBFLOOR (TYVEC OR EQUAL)
MASONRY VENEER RESTING ON A BEARING SUPPORT SHALL BE OF SOLID P R o 16 POSING BUILDING ACROSS INTERIOR PARTITION
UNITS WITH A MINIMUM rmcxnsss OF 70 mm (2~3/4") TO A MAXIMUM WOOD BEAMS SHALL HAVE AN EVEN AND ATTICS AND ROOF SPACES SHALL CONFORM BOTTOM
AN AR SPACE, 3!1; A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 25 ). SHALL BE 88 m m “ANE: D: F, BE Ngox:r END . THE FO".!'TINR‘G)WLML OSR OTHEBI§ gS#ANB?% T W : ;AifESPBA%ECK TN _ZND FLOOR PLATE = 4" FACE BRICK
D, BT VAT Ve D WhLL SHE A SUFpoRTs! foec 62341 D O o L STu0S LOCATION, [OBC 9.14.6.3] RIGID WALLEOARD TLOOR JORTS (SEE PUW =3 BRICK TIES AT 16 0/C HORZ
WELLING UNIT, REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE 246" STUDS AT 16” 0/C VAPOUR BARRIER oo X AND 24" 0/C VERT

MASONRY VENEER SHALL BE ﬂED TO WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS WITH

-RESISTANT STRAPS, WITH A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 0.76 mm PORTIONS SHALL NOT EXCEED 600 mm, GARAGE DWELLI 1/2° DRYWALL TYPE X" %
o:so“) mn A'MINMM WOT OF 22 mm (7/67 ' STRAGS SHALL BE CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.5.2.3. AND THE HORIZONTAL DISTANCE BETWEEN DECK OR BASEMENT VALKOUT GONDMION. 4 DOUBLE - % AR SARRIER TO OVERLAR
PAC ~5/8") 0.C. VERTICALLY AND 400 15-3/47) CAPACITY AND SQUND RATINGS FOR REQUIRED SHEATHING (ALL JOINTS TO
i RESm AR D8 GLASS OTHER THAN SAFETY GLASS SHALL R SoALL BE NOT LESS THAN 600 mm. WooD = \. J
0.0 HORIZONTA BE-NAILED 70 THE WOOb STUDS THROUGH FANS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.32.39. [0BC 9.15.3.5] EVERY SURFACE T0 PLAN DETAIL <3 BE SEALED TO PROVIDE
THE WAL SHEATIING, NOT BE USED FOR A SHOWER OR BATHTUB ACE 7O SNHICH ACCESS 1S PLATE = CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER)
3-WAY WALL SWITCHES LOCATED AT THE ENGLOSURE. [OBC 9.6.1.4(6)] EROVIDED, FOR OTHER THAN MANTENAN g =<3 ONTI
- THE THCKNESS AND HEIGHT OF FOUNDATION  PURPOSES, SHALL BE PROTECTED BY <® 2°x6" STUDS AT 16° 0/C
MASONRY VENEER RESTING ON A BEARING SUPPORT SHALL NOT PROJECT HEAD AND FOOT OF EVERY STAIRWAY SHALL THE MINIMUM WINDOW AREA FOR LS MADE OF UNREINFORCED CONCRETE GUARD, IN" CONFORMANGE WITH 0BG ssa g = RSI 3.87 (R22) + 6 MiL
MORE THAN 25 mm (1*) WHERE THE VENEER IS AT LEAST 80 m BE PROVIDED TO CONTROL AT LEAST ONE GLASS awcxs OR SOLID CONCRETE AND SUBJECT ON EACH SIDE THAT IS NOT PROTECTED BY ) VAPOUR BARRIER ON WARMSIDE
(3=172) THOK_AND 12 mm (1/2") WHERE THE VENEER IS LESS THAN LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE FOR B O O NI roR TO LATERAL EARTH PRESSURE SHALL A WALL FOR THE LENGTH WHERE, % JOINTS SEALED, OR LAPPED
80 mm (3~1/2") T STAIRWAYS WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS IN NANCYG cmonrom o PaLE ol SOF CONFORM JO TABLE 9.15.4.2.A. FOR WALLS (A) THERE IS A omasncs IN ELEVATION . (] AT LEAST 4° AND CLAMPED
DWELLING UNITS. [OBC 9.34.2.3(2)] SLEEPING SHALL ABLE NOT EXCEEDING 2.5 m IN UNSUPPORTED , OR e < Q
WEEP HOLES SHALL BE PROVIDED ABOVE ALL OPENINGS, AT ROOF/WALL NEIGHT. “[OBC. 8.15.4.9) ) T o S o jan 2 ) 1/2" DRYWALL JOINTS
INTERSECTIONS AND AT THE BOTTOM OF MASONRY WALLS. THESE A LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE SHALL BE EXCEPT WHERE A DOOR ON THE SAME FLOOR OF THE WALKING SURFACE HAS A |8 =@ TAPED AND SANDED
HOLES SHALL BE 10 mm (3/87) AND SHALL HAVE A MAXNUM SPACIG PROVIDED FOR EACH 30 m? OF FLOOR AREA S T DEDROOM PROVIDES DRECT EXERIOR, FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL EXTEND OF MORE THAN 1 IN 2. [0BC 9.68.1.(1] *le %
mm (2'-7%) 0, ogmmscg‘ngﬁr IT IN UNFINISHED BASEMENTS. g T o M R T LESS THAN 150 mm ABOVE FINISHED LINTEL SCHEDULE e
WEEP HOLES AT THE BOTTOM OF MASONRY VENEER WALLS SHALL BE [0BC 9.34.2. UNIT_SHALL BE WITH AT LEAST ONE SROUND LevEL (0mc B.15.4.] Sg%sau&léschgggmggwww DWELLING = (2) UINTELS 3% x 3%2"x %" § < DWL TO BE 5/8" TYPE X" WHERE WALL
gnovmzo 15%) BEYOND THE OUTER, FAGE OF THE SUPPORTING WALL TO A LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE SHALL B I hingw THAT CoNromiis WiTH THE VENTING FOR ROOF SPAGES SHALL CONFORM  ANY EXTERIOR WALL LOGATED. ABOVE AN - = o2 S LESS THAN 48" FROM LOT LINE
mm W0,
& Bt A Ao OF 156 o (5-7/8") UP BEHIND THE SHEATHING PROVIDED IN STORAGE RGOMS. [0BC. 6.54.2.51 70 OBC 9.18.1.2. EXP%%GOBU!%[? FACE THAT ENCLOSES = W8 x 18 + W" E 3 m GARAGE WHERE THERE IS NO_DWL
PAER. 1P SUGH FLASHING 1S FLEXI SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH RENFORGED CONGRET sues DIMENSIONS FOR RECTANGULAR TREADS THE UNOBSTRUCTED ROOF VENT AREA SHALL (A) HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE. RATING OF NOT = 3% x3%"x %" + (2) 2"x 8" #1 SPRUCE FINISHED FLOOR ) O Y X Ao RoR OF WD STUDS
ABOVE-GRADE MASONRY TO COMPLY WITH 0.B.C. SECTION .20 CONFORM 70 0BG 9.39 RUN MAX. 355 mm. MIN. 210 mm BE NOT LESS TN 1/300 OF THE INSULATED EESS AN 45 MIN. WHERE THE LIMTTING . = AL IS LESS mo oL
TREAD DERTH Mt 358 rans MIN® 235 mm CEILING AREA. WHERE THE ROOF SLOPE IS DISTANCE IS LESS THAN 1.2 m, BUT NOT = 5"x3%"x%e"+ (2) 2”x 10" #1 SPRUCE ~ON 5/8" T & G X
WOOD FRAMING PERFORMANGE OF WINDOWS DOORS AND fo5c s8:02] P CONTRUCTED Uk ROOF JOGTS: THE, | (SHALE A T RESRTANGE maNG oF ot ASPENTE SUBFLOOR
e - £l 1 ”» 3 " ” " -
SKYLIGHT TO' CONFORM WITH CONSTRUCTED WITH ROOF JOISTS. THE HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING_OF NO = 5"x 3%"x¥" + (2) 2"x 12" #1 SPRUCE BOTTOM E 3/8" WEEP HOLES AT 2'~6" (800) AS PER OBC 9.25.3] O T AR A GO B USED OR'
- £ 1 » 5 L] ” "
SILL PLATES SHALL BE ANCHORED TO THE FOUNDATION WALL WITH ANCHOR TTIC OR \ROOF SPACE SHALL BE LESS THAN 1/150 OF THE INSULATED Wi NONCOMBLSTIBLE MATERIL WHERE 3" x 5 3) 2% 12" #1 SPRUCE PLATE < AT BOTTOM OF BRICK COURSE & OVER OPENINGS FEPRODUCED WITHOUT His APPROVAL.
BOLTS THAT HAVE A MINIMUM DIAMETER OF 12.7 mm (1/2% ANO SPACED PROVIDED WITH AN ACCESS HATCH WITH A CEILING msx [oBC 9.19.1.2] THE LIMITING DISTANCE IS LESS THAN = 6"x3%"x %" + (3) 2"x # FIN_1ST FLOOR o> 6 MIL POLY BASE FLASHING THE CONTRACTORS SHALL CHECK AND VERFY ALL
A MAXIMUM OF 2.4 m (7°-107) O.C. THESE ANCHOR BOL’ MINIMUM AREA OF 0.32 m? AND WITH NO 0.6 m. [0BC 9.10.15.5.(2)] e =e J DIMENSIONS 'ON THE  SITE AND  REPORT ANY
PROVIDED Wit NUTS AND WASHERS. AND SHALL BE EMBEDDED A MNMUM DIMENSION LESS THAN 545 mm. ACCESS FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN MASONRY FLOOR JOISTS (SEE PLAN) o2 BENEATH WEEP HOLES AND 6 DISREPANGY 10 THE ARCHITECT.
OF 100 mm {4°) IN THE FOUNDATION. B e AL 2E TTIIED WITH DOORS AND MASONRY VENEER WALLS IN VAPOUR BARRER ——=—{(SfiGY UP BEHIND WAL SHEATHING ALL DRAWINGS WUST NOT BE SCALED.
BEAMS SHALL HAVE EVEN AND LEVEL BEARING WITH A MINIMUM LENGTH OF CONFORMANCE WTH 0BG 9.20.13.3.(1). & ) _ \_ )
BEARING OF 89 mm (3-1/2°) AT END SUPPORTS. Wo0D ROOF TRUSSES SHALL CONFORM THROUGHWALL FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED 2"x4” WOOD PLATE <2 R ! N3
ALL FLOOR JOISTS, CEIING JOISTS, ROOF JOlSI? ?t}z')wrsks SHALL HAVE TO OBC 9.23.13.1 30%%cnﬁ“guwﬁ%%%€ A W 09 SILL GASKET & GRADE 2 - N\
mm (1= FIRST FLOOR ROOFS AND OTHER PLATFORMS THAT SPACE WL BE DRECTED 0 THE EXTERIOR 1/2°¢ ANC BOLTS S Copap, 2 31)2
. e s SRS o Rl Gy "o O TE BULONG. Tobe 620.83G0) T counne uw suream 4 g i o O - £ B N ARCHITECTURAL
THAN 1-1/27) THICK AND '
L e e SAME WM, A THE WALL_STUDE. N AR T EXHAUST DUCTS CONNECTED TO LAUNDRY st e o, MU R g WEEP HOLES THAT ARE SPACED NOT MORE WITH LATERAL SUPPORT WHERE THE COLUMNS ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL & ¢ DESIGN INC.
TOP BLATES, SHALL" BE BROVDED 1N OADBEARING WALLS. DRYING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE ... ROOFING, INCLUDING FLASHING, INSTALLED TO THAN 800 mm APART SHALL BE PROVIDED ARE NOT MORE THAN 600 mm IN LENGTH ~ ' 2 (R i) BLANK = ;
B eet o e g . SRS SOeTT et cues o e soces SR e IS e “ | o deetE T |
ERE FLOOR SHEATHING SUPPORTS CERAMIC TILES, IT SHALL BE B) DESIGNED AND INSTALLED SO THAT THE ) . 2 - o 3
REINFORGED IN AGCORDANGE Wit 0.8.0. SECTION 8.30.6 CT GAN BE CLEANED, AND ENTERING THE ROOF. [0BC 9.26.1.1] {ATELS OVER WWDGW AND DOOR OPENINGS. MEBER, T0BC §.17.22.09] Approved MARTIN ® ‘%22?@053%’253 R o 5 56 PENNGN A AVE
SOLID BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED UNDER ALL CONCENTRATED LOADS. (C) CONSTRUCTED OF MATERIAL THAT S PP ASSOCIATES el B ¥l g CONCORD, ONT. LAK 39
. oo <18 -
foBc 6237 CROSS SECTION A e e e o, WOAD INFORMATION Approved Fl 28 \ irobiant  Fax oot sai-sets
ROOF_CONSTRUCTION THE COMPRESSVE STRENGTH AT WHICH THE. OHMNEY GOMES, [N CONTAET &) <
UNREINFORCED CONCRETE m 28 DAYS WITH THE ROOF, AND SHALL EXTEND NOT ROOF LOAD INFORMATION as Noted :: & %
TS AD OISO ST SO S o Mo o e e s T 8 el e siow 10w ‘ ‘PIERE
a RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCIES AND UVE/WORK m SPECIFY W L = 1.8 KPA. = =T ; .y » < ~ "
PR BRECTED AR rRow A SIS o Wi AT BRI GRNE IRIAEE, O e e SPECIED RAN L0 = 0.4 KFA R e e 3 SNoreTe Sue . & L0, UEED SONCRETE THESE GENERAL NOTES APPLY
15 MPa FOR AlLL OTHER APPucmons CEILING HEIGHT IS NOT LESS THAN THE THE SLOPE OF ROOF SURFACES, ON WHICH Guidetines anddaesno(constmne compliameor MAX 3" SLUMP < BITUMINOUS COMPOUND TO THE ATTACHED PROJECT
. INCRETE USED FOR GARAGE AND CARPORT MINIMUM SPECIFIED IN TABLE 9.5.3.1 SHALL ROOF COVERINGS MAY BE APPLIED, SHALL FLOOR LOAD INFORMATION profi 2 o 5" GRAVEL &
ROOMS IN DWELLING UNITS VENTILATED BY NATURAL MEANS SHALL HAVE FLOORS AND EXTERIOR STEPS SHALL HAVE BE CONTIGLOLS WHH THE ENTRY O ENTHIES CONFORM TO OBC 9.26.3.1. 5 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
MINIMU';A UNOBSTRUCTED OP E%Ag;E vmmglg;a aREAS AS’ FOLLOWS: AR ENTRAINMENT OF 5 TO 6%. [0BC 9.3.1.6] TO THOSE ROOMS OR SPACES. [0BC 9.5.3.1] HING SHALL BE INST AT UNFACTORED DEAD LOAD = 15 P.S.F. F 2 S 1 FIN_SLAB % - ON THE ATTACHED DRAWINGS
SNFINISHED BASEMENTS 02K OF FLODR ARES IF WOOD OR SHEET STEEL WALL STUDS CONCEALED SPACES IN INTERIOR WALLS, (8 ALL ROOFVAL JUNCTIONS, : UNFACTORED LIVE LOAD = 40 P.S.F.. 5 BO’N; BR.E;;( — > 48 WEEPING TILE SPECIFIC TO THE PROJECT
028 m*  (3.00 %) RE!NFGR:ROOMEMENT SHALL BE CEILINGS AND CRAWL SPACES SHALL BE B) ALL JUNCTIONS OF SIMILAR TYPES OF UNDER 6" STONE BED

THERMALLY INSULATED WALL, CEILING AND FLOOR ASSEMBUIES SHALL BE
AND WATER

PROVIDED WITH A CONTINUGUS BARRIER TO AR LEAKAGE WEATHER STRIPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED . I
VAPOUR DIFFUSION FROM THE INTERIOR OF THE BUILDING INTO WALL, AROUND ALL EXTERIOR DOORS EXCEPT ge%%’m K RS, oL ROGRS INTEROEET 10, FORY X VAIED UNDER 10 THICK CONCRETE WALL DATE ; DRAWING NO
FLOOR, ATTIC AND ROOF SPACES. GARAGE DOORS. [OBC 9.6.5.6] IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM NOT WITHIN A VALLEY SHALL BE FLASHED N CONFORMANCE JAN "18

FOAMED INSULATION MUST BE PROTECTED ON ‘NTERIOR SURFACES BY
PSUM BOARD OR EQUIVELANT NON—COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL

STARS WITHIN DWELLIG UNITS, AND

(C) ON 2 SIDES OF STARS OR RAMPS
1,100 mm IN WIDTH OR GREATER.

HANDRAILS ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR .

(A) INTERIOR STAIRS HAVING NOT MORE
THAN 2 RISERS AND SERVING A SINGLE
DWELLING UNIT, OR

(B) EXTERIOR STAIRS HAVING NOT MORE
THAN 3 RISERS AND SERVING A SINGLE
DWELLING UNIT. [0BC 9.8.7.1]

THE HEIGHT OF HANDRAILS ON STAIRS AND
RAMPS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 865 m
AND NOT MORE THAN 965 mm. [0BC 9.874(2)]

1
RO! CTION, OR CANTILEVERED FROM
THE MAIN FOUNDATION WALL. [OBC 9892]
GRANULAR MATERIAL USED TO DRAIN THE

BOTTOM OF A FOUNDATION SHALL CONFORM
TO 0BC 9.1

THE LENGTH OF END BEARING OF BEAMS

THAT ARE SUPPORTED ON MASONRY SHALL
BE NOT LESS THAN 90 mm. THE LENGTH OF
END BEARING OF FLOOR, ROOF OR CEILING

A n.oon DRAIN SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A
BASEMENT FORMING PART OF A DWELLING
UNIT. [oac 9.31.4.4]

DWELLING UNIT,

INSTALLED TO PERMIT THE FUTURE
INSTALLATION OF A GRAB BAR IN

CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.5.2.3.

LARGER OPENINGS. [OBC 9.32.3.12.(10)]

THE DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION,
INCLUDING THE PROVISION OF COMBUSTION
AR, OF SOLID-FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES

AND EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING STOVES, RANGES
AND SPACE EATERS. SHALL CONFORM TO
CAN/ o~ NSTALLATION CODE FOR

FUEL~BURNING APPLIANCES AND

EQU)PMENT [0BC 9.33.1.2]

A LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE

Ul
DINING ROOMS, BATHROOMS, WATER-CLOSET

[OBC 9.34.2.2)

3-WAY WALL SWITCHES LOCATED AT THE
HEAD AND FOOT OF EVERY STAIRWAY SHALL
BE PROVIDED TO CONTROL LEAST ONE
LIGHTING OUTLET WITH HXTURE

FOR
STAIRWAYS WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS IN A HOUSE

SECOND FLOOR

D f
INSTALLED TO PERMIT THE FUTURE
INSTALLATION OF A GRAB BAR IN

SEPARATED BY FIRE STOPS FROM CONCEALED
SPACES IN' EXTERIOR WALLS AND ATTIC OR
ROOF SPACES. [0BC 9.10.16.1.(1)]

SMOKE ALARMS CONFORMING TO

DWELLING UNIT [OBC 9,10.18.1]

THE BOTTOM OF THE DOOR. [oac 9.6.1.4]

IN DWELLING UNITS, WINDOWS OVER STAIRS,
RAMPS AND LANDINGS THAT EXTEND TO LESS
THAN 900 mm ABOVE THE SURFACE TO THE
TREADS, RAMP OR LANDING SHALL BE

() PROTEGTED BY GUAOI}%DS. IN ACCORDANCE

(B) BE NON-*OPEN&BLE AND DESIGNED TO
WITHSTAND THE SPECIFIED LOADS FOR
GUARDS AS PROVIDED IN OBC 4.1.5.14

PROTRUDE FROM THE VERTICAL AND THAT ARE

\TED BETWEEN 140 mm AND 900 mm
ABOVE THE FLOOR OR WALKING SURFACE
PROTECTED BY THE GUARD, SHALL CONFORM
T0 OBC 9.8.8.6.(1)

GLASS IN GUARDS SHALL BE EITHER

THE MAXIMUM AGGREGATE AREA O
UNPROTECTED OPENINGS IN AN EXPOS!NG
BUILDING FACE SHALL CONFORM

TABLE 9.10.14.

WHERE STEP FOOTINGS ARE USED, THE
VERTICAL RISE BETWEEN THE HORIZONTAL

ELEMENTS, AND
() ALL GUARDS THAT ARE CONNECTED TO
ROOF BY OTHER THAN PICKETS OR
Posrs [0BC 9.26.4.1]

WITH OBC 9.26.4.3

SMOKE ALARMS CONFORMING TO
CAN/ULC-S351, "SMOKE ALARMS®, SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN EACH DWEUJNG UNIT IN
CONFORMANCE WITH 0BC 9.1

FIREPLACE INSERTS AND HEARTH-~MOUNTED
STOVES SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.22.10.

EXTERIOR COLUMNS AND POSTS SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.8.2.

WALL STUD SIZE AND SPACING SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.10.1.

TO OBC 9.25.4.2.

ALL PLUMBING FACILITIES AND SYSTEMS
SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC SECTION 9.31.

ALL NATURAL VENTILATION OF ROOMS AND
SPACES, AND SELF-CONTAINED MECHANICAL

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.33.4.

ALL ELECTRICAL FACILITIES AND OUTLETS

REFER TO LOT GRADING / SITE PLAN
FOR REQUIRED NUMBER OF EXTERIOR STEPS,
DOOR BETWEEN

AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER

PLATE
ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION
1/2% ANC BOLTS
AT 6--8 0/C

29050505058

!V
i
i

é m'&"

WELDED TO
STEEL PLATE

BLOCK OR CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL

" INTO_CONC
CROSS BRACING

" CEILING JOISTS (SEE FLAN)

ASPHALT SHINGLES (.SELF-—SEALED)
3/8" PLYWOOD WITH CLIPS
ON APPROVED TRUSSES AT 24° 0/C

SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 2'-11" UP
/ THE ROOF SLOPE TO A LINE NOT LESS

LN LS LN LN LN NN TN

TO BE CONTINUOUS
WITH
~ 1/2" DIAM ANCH BOLTS

6 MIL POLY V.B.

RIGID WALLBOARD

1/2% EXT. DRYWALL TYPE "X"

24" OR

2"x8” STUDS AT 18" O‘IC
TYPE "X

et RSl 3.87(R22) INSULATION + 6 MIL

MAY VARY @ DIFFERENT MODELS

FINISHED FLOOR

AIR-VAPOUR BARRIER

RS| 10.56(R60) INSULATION

0525 0000828252585¢ 5 50500252826 50009082825¢

d ki

lvv’
%

SELF~SEALING COMPOSITE MEMBRANE
CONSISTING OF MODIFIED BITUMINOUS
COATED MATERIAL

THAN 11-3/4" INSIDE INNER FACE OF
EXTERIOR WALL

STARTER STRIP QF ROOF
SHINGLES REQUIRED

SIDES OF STUDS WHERE
IS LESS THAN 24" FROM LOT LINE

CONTINUQUS HEADER

NAILED
TO STUDS THROUGH SHEATHING
1" AIR SPACE

OBC 9.16.4.4

CONT. WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULK)

20"x6” THICK CONCRETE FOOTING
UNDER 8" THICK CONCRETE WALL

OR 22°x6" THICK CONCRETE FOOTING

CROSS SECTION

(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

DESIGN  ONLY
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